
Lakeland Electric Rates
Effective September 1, 2025

Commercial Price Plans 

Customer Charge
Energy Charge
Fuel Charge
Smart Grid Charge
Environmental Charge  

$16.00
0.05346
0.0435
0.00014
0.0011766

GENERAL SERVICE BUSINESS DEMAND GENERAL SERVICE SHIFT TO SAVE 

GENERAL SERVICE

General Service Business Demand (less than 50kWd)

Customer Charge
Demand Charge                                                                   
Energy Charge                                                                        
Fuel Charge On-Peak
Fuel Charge Off-Peak
Smart Grid Charge
Environmental Charge 

                                                             
General Service Demand (50kW < 500kW)

Customer Charge
Demand Charge                                                                     
Energy Charge                                                                   
Fuel Charge On-Peak
Fuel Charge Off-Peak
Smart Grid Charge 
Environmental Charge

                                                                 
General Service Large Demand (500kW and above)

Customer Charge  
Demand Charge                                                                    
Energy Charge                       
Fuel Charge On-Peak
Fuel Charge Off-Peak
Smart Grid Charge
Environmental Charge                                                                     

Billing Charges per kWh

Additional rate information is also available online at www.lakelandelectric.com

$16.00
$6.60
0.02496
0.0531140
0.039324
0.00014
0.0011766

$56.50
$9.23
0.02046
0.0531140
0.039324
0.00014
0.0011766

$540.00
$10.82
0.01585
0.0531140
0.039324
0.00014
0.0011766

General Service Shift to Save (less than 50kWd)

Customer Charge
Demand Charge                                                                   
Energy Charge On-Peak
Energy Charge Off-Peak                                                                        
Fuel Charge On-Peak
Fuel Charge Off-Peak
Smart Grid Charge
Environmental Charge 
                                                             
General Service Shift to Save (50kW < 500kW)

Customer Charge
Demand Charge                                                                      
Energy Charge On-Peak
Energy Charge Off-Peak                                                       
Fuel Charge On-Peak
Fuel Charge Off-Peak
Smart Grid Charge 
Environmental Charge
                                                                 
General Service Large Shift to Save (500kW and above)

Customer Charge  
Demand Charge                                                                    
Energy Charge On-Peak                                                                           
Energy Charge Off-Peak                                                                           
Fuel Charge On-Peak
Fuel Charge Off-Peak
Smart Grid Charge
Environmental Charge                                                                     

$16.00
$6.60
0.13476
0.01658
0.0531140
0.039324
0.00014
0.0011766

$56.50
$9.23
0.04895
0.00575
0.0531140
0.039324
0.00014
0.0011766

$540.00
$10.82
0.03474
0.00667
0.0531140
0.039324
0.00014
0.0011766



Tax Exempt Information

Notice to Lakeland Electric Customers regarding Sales
and Use Tax Exemption and Obtaining an Assignment of
Rights for Refunds.
Generally, the sale of electric power or energy by an
electric utility is taxable under Florida Law, requiring
Lakeland Electric to collect and remit sales and use tax
on any sale of electric power or energy from its
Customers to the Florida Department of Revenue(FDOR).
However, specified Customers may apply for and obtain
a Certificate of Exemption directly from FDOR. 
Customers entitled to a tax exemption may apply for a
refund from the FDOR for those taxes that may have
been collected in error. An application for a refund of
sales and use tax from the FDOR for taxes paid on or after
July 1, 1999, must be filed within three (3) years after the
tax was paid. Customers may contact the FDOR at
FloridaRevenue.com for additional information regarding
applicable exemptions. 
Lakeland Electric will issue an Assignment of Rights in lieu
of a refund or credit applied to a Customer’s electric bill
for Sales Tax paid due to a Customer not providing a
Sales Tax Exemption Certificate. Assignment of Rights
Forms (State & County) are needed from
FloridaRevenue.com. Once the customer has completed
the forms, they should be mailed to Lakeland Electric at
the address noted below or emailed to Lakeland Electric
at customerservicebilling@lakelandelectric.com, along
with a current Sales Tax Exemption Certificate for
research and processing. Once the research has been
completed and the refund amount is confirmed,
Lakeland Electric will sign and notarize the Assignment of
Rights. The completed Assignment of Rights form and
research will then be mailed or emailed (PDF) back to the
Customer to submit to FDOR for the refund claim. 
If you have any questions, you may contact Lakeland
Electric by phone at 863-834-1703, by mail at Lakeland
Electric, 501 E. Lemon St, Lakeland, FL 33801 ATTN: LE
Billing/Collections 
or email customerservicebilling@lakelandelectric.com.

Additional rate information is also available online at www.lakelandelectric.com

Taxes/Commercial

Utility Tax Inside City Limits           
Surcharge Outside of City Llmits  
Polk County Public Service Tax
Florida State Sales Tax 
Polk City resident franchise tax 

10%
10%
10%
6.95%
4%

GENERAL DEMAND SHIFT TO SAVE

10%
10%
10%
6.95%
4%

10%
10%
10%
6.95%
4%

Regulatory Tax
Florida Gross Receipts 

0.02564060
0.00009905

Commercial Energy Audits

Your cost of electricity is an important factor that directly
impacts your company’s bottom line. Receiving a free
energy audit could save your company money that could
be utilized elsewhere.
 
Commercial Energy Audits are performed by highly trained
and experienced energy experts who will thoroughly
examine your business by checking:
 

Heating and air-conditioning systems
Refrigeration equipment
Lighting
Water Heating
Motors
Process Equipment
Your building's thermal characteristics to detect areas
of heat loss and gain

 
After gathering this information, Lakeland Electric
representatives will discuss what steps you can take to
operate your equipment and business more efficiently.

For more information, call Customer Service at (863) 834-
9535. between 7:30 a.m. - 6:00 p.m., Monday-Friday. 


