

# **Lakeland Electric Rates**

Effective September 1, 2025

## **Commercial Price Plans**

Billing Charges per kWh

#### **GENERAL SERVICE**

Customer Charge	\$16.00
Energy Charge	0.05346
Fuel Charge	0.0435
Smart Grid Charge	0.00014
Environmental Charge	0.0011766

#### GENERAL SERVICE BUSINESS DEMAND

#### **GENERAL SERVICE SHIFT TO SAVE**

#### General Service Business Demand (less than 50kWd)

Customer Charge	\$16.00
Demand Charge	\$6.60
Energy Charge	0.02496
Fuel Charge On-Peak	0.0531140
Fuel Charge Off-Peak	0.039324
Smart Grid Charge	0.00014
Environmental Charge	0.0011766

#### General Service Demand (50kW < 500kW)

Customer Charge	\$56.50
Demand Charge	\$9.23
Energy Charge	0.02046
Fuel Charge On-Peak	0.0531140
Fuel Charge Off-Peak	0.039324
Smart Grid Charge	0.00014
Environmental Charge	0.0011766

#### General Service Large Demand (500kW and above)

Customer Charge	\$540.00
Demand Charge	\$10.82
Energy Charge	0.01585
Fuel Charge On-Peak	0.0531140
Fuel Charge Off-Peak	0.039324
Smart Grid Charge	0.00014
Environmental Charge	0.0011766

#### General Service Shift to Save (less than 50kWd)

\$16.00
\$6.60
0.13476
0.01658
0.0531140
0.039324
0.00014
0.0011766

### General Service Shift to Save (50kW < 500kW)

Customer Charge	\$56.50
Demand Charge	\$9.23
Energy Charge On-Peak	0.04895
Energy Charge Off-Peak	0.00575
Fuel Charge On-Peak	0.0531140
Fuel Charge Off-Peak	0.039324
Smart Grid Charge	0.00014
Environmental Charge	0.0011766

## General Service Large Shift to Save (500kW and above)

Customer Charge	\$540.00
Demand Charge	\$10.82
Energy Charge On-Peak	0.03474
Energy Charge Off-Peak	0.00667
Fuel Charge On-Peak	0.0531140
Fuel Charge Off-Peak	0.039324
Smart Grid Charge	0.00014
Environmental Charge	0.0011766

#### **Tax Exempt Information**

Notice to Lakeland Electric Customers regarding Sales and Use Tax Exemption and Obtaining an Assignment of Rights for Refunds.

Generally, the sale of electric power or energy by an electric utility is taxable under Florida Law, requiring Lakeland Electric to collect and remit sales and use tax on any sale of electric power or energy from its Customers to the Florida Department of Revenue (FDOR). However, specified Customers may apply for and obtain a Certificate of Exemption directly from FDOR.

Customers entitled to a tax exemption may apply for a refund from the FDOR for those taxes that may have been collected in error. An application for a refund of sales and use tax from the FDOR for taxes paid on or after July 1, 1999, must be filed within three (3) years after the tax was paid. Customers may contact the FDOR at FloridaRevenue.com for additional information regarding applicable exemptions.

Lakeland Electric will issue an Assignment of Rights in lieu of a refund or credit applied to a Customer's electric bill for Sales Tax paid due to a Customer not providing a Sales Tax Exemption Certificate. Assignment of Rights Forms (State & County) are needed from

FloridaRevenue.com. Once the customer has completed the forms, they should be mailed to Lakeland Electric at the address noted below or emailed to Lakeland Electric at customerservicebilling@lakelandelectric.com, along with a current Sales Tax Exemption Certificate for research and processing. Once the research has been completed and the refund amount is confirmed, Lakeland Electric will sign and notarize the Assignment of Rights. The completed Assignment of Rights form and research will then be mailed or emailed (PDF) back to the Customer to submit to FDOR for the refund claim. If you have any questions, you may contact Lakeland Electric by phone at 863-834-1703, by mail at Lakeland

or email customerservicebilling@lakelandelectric.com.

Billina/Collections

Electric, 501 E. Lemon St, Lakeland, FL 33801 ATTN: LE

#### Taxes/Commercial

Regulatory Tax 0.02564060 Florida Gross Receipts 0.00009905

#### **GENERAL DEMAND SHIFT TO SAVE**

Utility Tax Inside City Limits	10%	10%	10%
Surcharge Outside of City Llmits	10%	10%	10%
Polk County Public Service Tax	10%	10%	10%
Florida State Sales Tax	6.95%	6.95%	6.95%
Polk City resident franchise tax	4%	4%	4%

#### **Commercial Energy Audits**

Your cost of electricity is an important factor that directly impacts your company's bottom line. Receiving a free energy audit could save your company money that could be utilized elsewhere.

Commercial Energy Audits are performed by highly trained and experienced energy experts who will thoroughly examine your business by checking:

- Heating and air-conditioning systems
- Refrigeration equipment
- Lighting
- Water Heating
- Motors
- Process Equipment
- Your building's thermal characteristics to detect areas of heat loss and gain

After gathering this information, Lakeland Electric representatives will discuss what steps you can take to operate your equipment and business more efficiently.

For more information, call Customer Service at (863) 834-9535. between 7:30 a.m. - 6:00 p.m., Monday-Friday.